preparation of the response to this tender. No reimbursement of cost of any type will 
be paid to persons or entities expressing interest. 

Details of Tender 

Sr. 
No. 

Specifications Details 

1 E-tender No. RBI/Dehradun/HRMD/06/25-26/ET/1004 

2 Estimated Annual Sales ₹18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Only) 

3 Mode of tendering process E-procurement 
(Online: Part I-Technical Bid & Part II-Price Bid) through 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn 

4 Type of e-tender Open tender 

5 Date of NIT available to 
parties for download 

February13, 2026 

6 Pre-bid meeting Offline:

[...]

action will result in the rejection of bid, in addition to other punitive measures. 

3. Technical & Commercial 

3.1  Tender Fee 

The tender fee shall be paid directly by the bidders to MSTC at the time of uploading 
tenders on the MSTC Portal www.mstcecommerce.com 

3.2  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

A sum of ₹36,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand Only) shall be paid as earnest money 
by all the bidders in the following way: 

NEFT to be made in favour of RBI, Dehradun,  

Current Account No.186003001,  

IFSC Code: RBIS0DNPA01 (Fifth and tenth character are Zero), 

* Bidders may please furnish the name of their company/firm in “Remarks”